FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Internal Address: Office of General Counsel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Street Address: Office of General Counsel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Office of General Counsel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: Office of General Counsel Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Yes No Signature of Conveying party (ies) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Micron Technology, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving part(ies) Name: DARPA Internal Address: Office of General Counsel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Micron Technology, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving part(ies) Name: DARPA Internal Address: Office of General Counsel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Micron Technology, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving part(ies) Name: DARPA
Micron Technology, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Internal Address: Office of General Counsel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 Execution Date: 02/01/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 Execution Date: 02/01/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive Security Agreement Change of Name City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 Execution Date: 02/01/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No o
□ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive ☑ Other Confirmatory License City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 Execution Date: 02/01/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No O 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ Yes No O If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Yes No O A. Patent Application No.(s) □ Yes No O B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes No O 5,680,344 □ Yes No O
Security Agreement
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Confirmatory License Execution Date: 02/01/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
Execution Date: 02/01/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No on Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,680,344
5,680,344
Additional numbers attached?
Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Kimberly Richmond
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Office of General Counsel
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8. Deposit account number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive 01-0280
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Wewel L. Miller 22/01/02
Name of Person Signing Market Mark
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

"Circuit And Method Of Operating A Ferroelectric Memory In A DRAM

Mode"

Inventor(s):

Mirmajid Seyyedy

Patent No:

5,680,344

Contract No: MDA972-94-C-0006

Filing Date:

September 11, 1995

Contractor: MICF

MICRON Technology, Inc.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under patent rights clause, included in MDA972-94-C-0006 with the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention and patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the reference clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 30 day of Morch, 1999

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Aff By

D. Mark Durcan,

Chief Technical Officer and Vice President

8000 S. Federal Way/P.O. Box 6, Boise, Idaho 83707-0006

PATENT REEL: 012745 FRAME: 0080

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

"Circuit And Method Of Operating A Ferroelectric Memory In A DRAM

Mode"

Inventor(s):

Mirmajid Seyyedy

Patent No:

5,680,344

Contract No: MDA972-94-C-0006

Filing Date:

September 11, 1995

Contractor: MICRON Technology, Inc.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under patent rights clause, included in MDA972-94-C-0006 with the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention and patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the reference clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 30 day of Morch, 1999

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

Chief Technical Officer and Vice President

8000 S. Federal Way/P.O. Box 6, Boise, Idaho 83707-0006

PATENT REEL: 012745 FRAME: 0081